Product Specification
XL65 series
65W AC-DC
Power Supplies
Document No. 703595 Rev. 07-09-21
703595 Rev 06-01-20  i
Notices
N2Power™ and the N2Power logo are registered trademarks of Qualstar

The maximum duration for the output to rise up to regulated output voltage (99% of
nominal voltage) from the start of AC input voltage is 1 second.
6.2 Voltage Hold-Up Time
The power supply will maintain output regulation per Table 3-1 despite a loss of input
power at 115VAC/60Hz and 230VAC/50Hz at maximum rated continuous output for a
minimum of 16ms.
703595 Rev 06-01-20 Ordering Information 7-1
7.                          Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Model Output
Voltage
N2Power    Part
Number
XLO65-05D 5 V 400574-01-1
XLO65-7P5D 7.5 V 400574-05-2
XLO65-09D 9 V 400574-06-0
XLO65-12D 12 V 400574-02-9
XLO65-15D 15 V 400574-07-8
XLO65-18D 18V 400574-03-7
XLO65-24D 24 V 400574-08-6
XLO65-28D 28 V 400574-09-4
XLO65-36D 36 V 400574-11-0
XLO65-48D 48 V 400574-12-8
XLO65-53D 53 V 400574-13-6
XLU65-05D 5 V 400573-01-1
XLU65-7P5D 7.5 V 400573-05-2
XLU65-09BD 9 V 400573-06-0
XLU65-12D 12 V 400573-02-9
XLU65-15D 15 V 400573-07-8
XLU65-18D 18 V 400573-03-7
XLU65-24D 24 V 400573-08-6
XLU65-28D 28 V 400573-09-4
XLU65-36D 36 V 400573-11-0
XLU65-48D 48 V 400573-12-8
XLU65-53D 53 V 400573-13-6
XLE65-05D 5 V 400572-01-1
XLE65-7P5D 7.5 V 400572-05-2
XLE65-09D 9 V 400572-06-0
XLE65-12D 12 V 400572-02-9
XLE65-15D 15 V 400572-07-8
XLE65-18D 18 V 400572-03-7
XLE65-24D 24 V 400572-08-6
XLE65-28D 28 V 400572-09-4
XLE65-36D 36 V 400572-11-0
XLE65-48D 48 V 400572-12-8
XLE65-53D 53 V 400572-13-6
XLD65-05D 5 V 400571-01-1
           XL65 Series Product Specification
703595 Rev 06-01-20 Ordering Information 7-2
Model Output
Voltage
N2Power    Part
Number
XLD65-7P5D 7.5 V 400571-05-2
XLD65-09D 9 V 400571-06-0
XLD65-12D 12 V 400571-02-9
XLD65-15D 15 V 400571-07-8
XLD65-18D 18 V 400571-03-7
XLD65-24D 24 V 400571-08-6
XLD65-28D 28 V 400571-09-4
XLD65-36D 36 V 400571-11-0
XLD65-48D 48 V 400571-12-8
XLD65-53D 53 V 400571-13-6
XLO65-05C 5 V 400574-14-3
XLO65-7P5C 7.5 V 400574-18-5
XLO65-09C 9 V 400574-19-3
XLO65-12C 12 V 400574-15-1
XLO65-15C 15 V 400574-20-1
XLO65-18C 18V 400574-16-9
XLO65-24C 24 V 400574-21-9
XLO65-28C 28 V 400574-22-7
XLO65-36C 36 V 400574-24-2
XLO65-48C 48 V 400574-25-0
XLO65-53C 53 V 400574-26-8
XLU65-05C 5 V 400573-14-3
XLU65-7P5C 7.5 V 400573-18-5
XLU65-09C 9 V 400573-19-3
XLU65-12C 12 V 400573-15-1
XLU65-15C 15 V 400573-20-1
XLU65-18C 18 V 400573-16-9
XLU65-24C 24 V 400573-21-9
XLU65-28C 28 V 400573-22-7
XLU65-36C 36 V 400573-24-2
XLU65-48C 48 V 400573-25-0
XLU65-53C 53 V 400573-26-8
XLE65-05C 5 V 400572-14-3
XLE65-7P5C 7.5 V 400572-18-5
XLE65-09C 9 V 400572-19-3
XLE65-12C 12 V 400572-15-1
XLE65-15C 15 V 400572-20-1
XLE65-18C 18 V 400572-16-9
XLE65-24C 24 V 400572-21-9
XLE65-28C 28 V 400572-22-7
XLE65-36C 36 V 400572-24-2
           XL65 Series Product Specification
703595 Rev 06-01-20 Ordering Information 7-3
Model Output
Voltage
N2Power    Part
Number
XLE65-48C 48 V 400572-25-0
XLE65-53C 53 V 400572-26-8
XLD65-05C 5 V 400571-14-3
XLD65-7P5C 7.5 V 400571-18-5
XLD65-09C 9 V 400571-19-3
XLD65-12C 12 V 400571-15-1
XLD65-15C 15 V 400571-20-1
XLD65-18C 18 V 400571-16-9
XLD65-24C 24 V 400571-21-9
XLD65-28C 28 V 400571-22-7
XLD65-36C 36 V 400571-24-2
XLD65-48C 48 V 400571-25-0
XLD65-53C 53 V 400571-26-8
Table 7-1 XL65 Part Numbers
The model names in the above table are for CLASS II D protection type. XL65s for CLASS I C
protection are also available.
All XL65 power supplies are RoHS compliant. For warranty information, refer to